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oXMLHttpRequest.abort();
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strValue = oXMLHttpRequest.getAllResponseHeaders();



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/sample.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.getAllResponseHeaders());

i HwebfR 3 28R B AYhttpL{E 2 , example:

Server:Microsoft-IIS/5.1
X-Powered-By:ASP.NET

Date:Sat, 07 Jun 2003 23:23:06 GMT
Content-Type:text/xml

Accept-Ranges:bytes

Last Modified:Sat, 06 Jun 2003 17:19:04 GMT
ETag:"aGe2eebad4f2cc31:97f"

Content-Length:9
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strValue = oXMLHttpRequest.getResponseHeader (bstrHeader);



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("MSXML2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/sample.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.getResponseHeader ("Server"));

i httpSk AR RYserverd! : HailwebpRS3 2809 RA X B FF,
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oXMLHttpRequest.onreadystatechange = funcMyHandler;



Example

0T B9 FE R HXMLHTTPRequest T & readyState /& 1o & i 18 F
HandleStateChangerfi#8 , SHURIEISEES (readystate == 4) LETIE
ER— RGBS

var xmlhttp=null;
function PostOrder(xmldoc)
{
var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.5.0");
xmlhttp.Open("POST", "http://myserver/orders/processorder.asp", f
xmlhttp.onreadystatechange= HandleStateChange;
xmlhttp.Send(xmldoc);
myButton.disabled = true;
¥
function HandleStateChange()
{
if (xmlhttp.readyState == 4)
{
myButton.disabled = false;
alert("Result = " + xmlhttp.responsexXML.xml);
}
¥
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oXMLHttpRequest.open(bstrMethod, bstrUrl, varAsync, bstrUser, bstrP
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bstrMethod http73;% , 40 : POST, GET. PUTKPROPFIND, K/N\N5
NEREx,

bstrUrl
BEREIURLMEHE |, BT A Jo4ais it th ] B o83 ik,

varAsync[m]i%]
fm/RE , BELWBEKESGAFEC AN, BikAtrue, MR AE , SIREK
Tt i Aonreadystatechange B 1418 & 9 [B] 1 & 24,

bstrUser[e]i%]
MRES[REZRIE , LLAEERAFR , IRKRIEE  SRSFFTERIE
B, 2BHEIEE O,

bstrPassword[e] %]
WIS RPRZEES , IRAFBAZT , NIES 2R,



Example

N EAMEFIER MRS 2§ E Kbook xml, F B REHHIbookFER,

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

var book = xmlhttp.responseXML.selectSingleNode("//book[@id="bk101'
alert(book.xml);
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1Value = oXMLHttpRequest.readyState;



Example

var XmlHttp;
XmlHttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");

function send() {
XmlHttp.onreadystatechange = doHttpReadyStateChange;
XmlHttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/sample.xml", true);
XmlHttp.send();

}

function doHttpReadyStateChange() {
if (XmlHttp.readyState == 4) {
alert("Done");
}
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strValue = oXMLHttpRequest.responseBody;



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.responseBody);



%iE

TE , IEEMRI% , Llunsigned arrayf VRS EE MRS 831REIRIKRE
T i s e



W

=

responseStream B responseText B1E
responseXML [E&



XmlHttp~

~-XMLHTTPI &S

ﬁHTTPRequest R
XMLHTTPRequest A% 5
onreadystatechange
readyState
responseBody
responseStream
responseText
responsexXML

status

statusText

abort
getAllResponseHeaders
getResponseHeader
open

send
setRequestHeader



responseStream

BAAdo Stream¥t &R AIAZ VIR Ef@ M B



&%

strvalue = oXMLHttpRequest.responseStream;
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strvalue = oXMLHttpRequest.responseText;



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.responseText);
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var objDispatch = oXMLHttpRequest.responseXML;



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.responseXML.xml);
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oXMLHttpRequest.send(varBody);
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Example

xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/sample.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.responseXML.xml);
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A ENRESSHE S A RNEURTopenAiEHHIbAsyncES L , TR bAsync
== False , ltAERSFFERTMEE BN A IRE , 1RbAsync
== True , b7 /E1F BRG],

This method takes one optional parameter, which is the requestBody to
use. The acceptable VARIANT input types are BSTR, SAFEARRAY of
UI1 (unsigned bytes), IDispatch to an XML Document Object Model
(DOM) object, and IStream *. You can use only chunked encoding (for
sending) when sending IStream * input types. The component
automatically sets the Content-Length header for all but IStream * input

types.

MNREEZEIENBSTR , MIEI RN YRGS Sutf-8, M TEEHMUEBIRE—
Bl &charsetRy 3 FERISL

If the input type is a SAFEARRAY of Ul1, the response is sent as is
without additional encoding. The caller must set a Content-Type header
with the appropriate content type.

WNR & IZRIEUE J9XML DOM object , M [E] 544 1 4w A5 Jo7ExmIS A4 H A BB
FI4mED , ANREXMIN PG EEIRwLS |, NEREKIARIUTE-S,

If the input type is an IStream *, the response is sent as is without
additional encoding. The caller must set a Content-Type header with the
appropriate content type.
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oXMLHttpRequest.setRequestHeader (bstrHeader, bstrValue);
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1Value = oXMLHttpRequest.status;



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.status);



1R [Ol{E

KEEZFREMPIRESE , EXWTF .

Number

100

101

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

300

301

302

Description

Continue

Switching protocols

OK

Created

Accepted

Non-Authoritative Information

No Content

Reset Content

Partial Content

Multiple Choices

Moved Permanently

Found



303

304

305

307

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

See Other

Not Modified

Use Proxy

Temporary Redirect

Bad Request

Unauthorized

Payment Required

Forbidden

Not Found

Method Not Allowed

Not Acceptable

Proxy Authentication Required

Request Timeout



409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

500

501

502

503

Conflict

Gone

Length Required

Precondition Failed

Request Entity Too Large

Request-URI Too Long

Unsupported Media Type

Requested Range Not Suitable

Expectation Failed

Internal Server Error

Not Implemented

Bad Gateway

Service Unavailable



504 Gateway Timeout

505 HTTP Version Not Supported
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strValue = oXMLHttpRequest.statusText;



Example

var xmlhttp = new ActiveXObject("Msxml2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlhttp.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlhttp.send();

alert(xmlhttp.statusText);
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Example

TEMAEREIScriptREIE— MNXMLHTTPIT R FA MRS 885K —1
XML H, AR 23REIXMLEHAE R,

var xmlHttpReq = new ActiveXObject("MSXML2.XMLHTTP.3.0");
xmlHttpReq.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlHttpReq.send();

alert(xmlHttpReq.responseText);

FEIEIERIN S8R , EE Hnew XMLHttpRequest()SREIENSR , 20T :

var xmlHttpReq = new XMLHttpRequest();
xmlHttpReq.open("GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", false);
xmlHttpReq.send();

alert(xmlHttpReq.responseText);

vbscript :

Dim HttpRegq As New MSXML2.XMLHTTP30

HttpReq.open "GET", "http://localhost/books.xml", False
HttpReq.send

MsgBox HttpReq.responseText
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B

onreadystatechang e*j; ZE SHreadyState B TETMEH AR AR, R
readyState IR S FEKIIRES , Risk

responseBody 1% [@ [z {5 B IEX BAunsigned byte# 4B iR [E]. R 1%
responseStream AAdo StreamW RV NIREIMIMNER, Ris
responseText Fn s BEAF IR DO. His

responseXML j:ul'])"'ﬁz.,u*‘“b{tijml Documentf & FiRE , R
status 1R [A] = 5TiE R EIhttpR SRS, 215

statusText IR EB S FIEKmN TS , R
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